principal amount, the terms of which are identical in all material respects to
the exchange notes except that the exchange notes will be issued in a
transaction registered under the Securities Act and hence will not bear legends
restricting the transfer thereof and certain provisions relating to an increase
in the stated interest rate on the existing notes provided for under certain
circumstances will be eliminated. The existing notes surrendered in exchange for
exchange notes will be retired and canceled and cannot be reissued. Accordingly,
issuance of the exchange notes will not result in a change in the indebtedness
of the Company.

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the cash, debt and total capitalization of
the Company as of December 31, 1998, and as adjusted to reflect the sale of the
existing notes and the application of the estimated net proceeds therefrom. See
"Selected Financial Data" and "Use of Proceeds." This table should be read in
conjunction with the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements and related notes
and Consolidated Financial Statements of the Company and the related notes
thereto incorporated herein by reference.

   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 1998
   -----------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   --------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Cash.....  $  4,004   $ 58,844
   ========   ========
Debt:
  Credit Facility(a).....  $ 89,000   $   --
  Capital leases and other debt.....   4,517   4,517
  Notes offered hereby, net of discount.....   --   148,800
   --------   --------
   Total debt.....   93,517   153,317
Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock.....   289   289
  Restricted common stock.....   27   27
  Additional paid-in capital.....   301,384   301,384
  Retained earnings.....   19,838   19,838
   --------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   321,538   321,538
   --------   --------
   Total capitalization.....  $415,055   $474,855
   ========   ========

- ---------------

(a)  As of March 23, 1999, no amounts were outstanding under the Credit
   Facility.

   30

   45

   SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   IES acquired the Founding Companies concurrently with the consummation of
its initial public offering of common stock on January 30, 1998 (the "IPO").
Pursuant to the SEC's Staff Accounting Bulletin No. 97, Houston-Stafford

[…]

period. Since the acquired entities were not under common control or management
prior to their acquisition by IES, historical combined results may not be
comparable to, or indicative of, future performance. The unaudited pro forma
combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical
consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included elsewhere in this
prospectus. See also "Risk Factors" included elsewhere herein.

   F-2

   103

   INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
   DECEMBER 31, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   ASSETS

   IES AND   OFFERING   PRO FORMA
   SUBSIDIARIES   ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED
   ------------   -----------   -----------

CURRENT ASSETS:
  Cash.....   $  4,044   $ 54,800   $ 58,844
  Receivables, net.....   153,380   --   153,380
  Inventories, net.....   7,756   --   7,756
  Cost and estimated earnings in excess of billings on
   uncompleted contracts.....   14,445   --   14,445
  Prepaid expenses and other current assets.....   3,380   --   3,380
   --------   --------   --------
   Total current assets.....   183,005   54,800   237,805
GOODWILL, NET.....   305,972   --   305,972
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, NET.....   25,872   --   25,872
OTHER NON-CURRENT ASSETS.....   3,157   5,000   8,157
   --------   --------   --------
   Total assets.....   $518,006   $ 59,800   $577,806
   ========   ========   ========

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
  Short-term debt and current maturities of long-term
   debt.....   $  3,637   $   --   $  3,637
  Accounts payable and accrued expenses.....   71,017   --   71,017
  Billings in excess of costs and estimated earnings on
   uncompleted contracts.....   27,175   --   27,175

[…]

acquisition accounted for as a pooling-of-interest combined with the other
Founding Companies beginning February 1, 1998, and the Acquired Companies on
their respective dates of acquisition.

   The Fiscal 1998 Acquisitions reflect the historical results of the Founding
Companies other than Houston-Stafford for the period prior to February 1, 1998,
and the Fiscal 1998 Acquisitions through their date of acquisition. The Fiscal
1999 Acquisitions reflect the historical results of operations for 1998 and the
period from October 1, 1998 through their respective date of acquisition of the
5 Acquired Companies which were acquired subsequent to September 30, 1998.

   The following table summarizes the Pro Forma Adjustments for the Year Ended
September 30, 1998 (in thousands):

   ADJUSTMENTS
   --------------------------------------   PRO FORMA
   (A)   (B)   (C)   (D)   ADJUSTMENTS
   --------   -------   -------   -------   -----------

Selling, general and
  administrative expenses.....  $(33,820)  $   --   $   --   $   --   $(33,820)
Non-cash, non-recurring
  compensation charge.....   (17,036)   --   --   --   (17,036)
Goodwill amortization.....   --   4,545   --   --   4,545
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------
  Income (loss) from operations...   50,856   (4,545)   --   --   46,311
Other income (expense):
  Interest expense.....   --   --   (3,041)   --   (3,041)
  Interest income.....   --   --   (902)   --   (902)
  Other, net.....   --   316   (778)   --   (462)
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------
  Other income (expense), net.....   --   316   (4,721)   --   (4,405)
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------
  Income (loss) before income
   taxes.....   50,856   (4,229)   (4,721)   --   41,906
Provision for income taxes.....   --   --   --   9,024   9,024
   --------   -------   -------   -------   --------
Net income (loss).....  $ 50,856   $(4,229)  $(4,721)  $(9,024)   $ 32,882
   ========   =======   =======   =======   ========

   F-6

   107
   INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS -- (CONTINUED)

   The following table summarizes the Pro Forma Adjustments for the Quarter
Ended December 31, 1998 (in thousands):

   ADJUSTMENTS
   -------------------------------   PRO FORMA
   (A)   (B)   (C)   (D)   ADJUSTMENTS
   -----   ----   -----   -----   -----------

Cost of services.....  $(402)   $ --   $  --   $  --   $(402)
Gross profit.....   402   --   --   --   402
Selling, general and administrative expenses...   (244)   --   --   --   (244)
Goodwill amortization.....   --   51   --   --   51
   -----   ----   -----   -----   -----
  Income (loss) from operations.....   646   (51)   --   --   595
Other income (expense):
  Interest expense.....   --   --   --   --   --
  Interest income.....   --   --   --   --   --
  Other, net.....   --   --   --   --   --
   -----   ----   -----   -----   -----
  Other income (expense), net.....   --   --   --   --   --
   -----   ----   -----   -----   -----
  Income (loss) before income taxes.....   646   (51)   --   --   595
Provision for income taxes.....   --   --   --   249   249
   -----   ----   -----   -----   -----
Net income (loss).....  $ 646   $(51)   $  --   $(249)   $ 346
   =====   ====   =====   =====   =====

- ---------------

(a)  Reflects the reduction in salaries, bonuses and benefits and lease payments
   to the owners of the Founding Companies and the Acquired Companies. These
   reductions in salaries, bonuses and benefits and lease payments have been
   agreed to in accordance with the terms of employment agreements executed as
   part of the acquisitions. Such employment agreements are primarily for five
   years, contain restrictions related to competition and provide severance